
2000 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/MSR/Acerbis/IMS

Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 5 - Hurricane Mills, TN

April 15 & 16, 2000
ATV RESULTS

01-Pro
1 3 Bill V Ballance
2 5 William Yokley
3 4 Chad Duvall
4 771 Jeff Seegott
5 7 Bradley A Page
6 8 Kim T Kuhnle
7 9 Bryan D Baker
8 67 Jared S Huffman
9 14 Steven Holbert
10 777 Daniel J Destefano
11 990 Keith Lane
12 22 Santo Derisi
13 17 Justin Brown
14 18 Bryan Hulsey
15 10 Curtis Crump
16 50 Kevin Page
17 220 Cody Kirk
18 909 Jason Griffith
19 15 Daniel B Baggett
20 12 Rob Hertz
21 70 Andris Lagzdins
22 19 Jeremy 0 Rice
23 710 Johnny F Gallagher
24 33 Chris Flannery
25 242 Justin Asplin
26 401 Keith Moore
27 23 Jared Gruca
28 6 Greg L Goad
02-2st 250 A
1 40 Chris Borich
2 52 Rickie Davis
3 28 Chris Higgins
4 459 Douglas Hayes
5 397 David Anderson
6 24 Jeff W Staggs
7 785 Tyson Thomas
8 233 Kevin Wall
9 394 Brad Breedlove
10 610 Brandon LCarter
11 16 Dave Simmons
12 447 Taras Massey
13 425 Chris Berry
14 25 Tom M Hertz
IS 199 DarrellWMaples
16 208 Craig Breedlove
03-Open A
I 26 Gary L White
2 31 Scott A Fleischhauer
3 64 Eddie A Newby
4 56 Randy Ervin
5 69 Kevin Wise
6 77 Michael Benson
7 45 Daniel Kiernan
8 35 Clint Gongwer
9 87 Craig T Wilson
10 621 Justin Cox
11 313 Gail See
12 399 Robert L Ricketts
04-2st 200 B
1 389 Walter Whitehead
2 433 David Smith
3 388 David Linze
4 257 Randy Gahring
05-2st 250 B
1 156 Chris Earlywine
2 65 Stuart Barlow
3 454 Brandon Powell
4 448 Billy Cannon
5 430 Sean Delaney

Oakland KY ROL 5 2:08:28
Tompkinsville KY KAW 5 2:08:32
Williamstown WVROL 5 2:11:16
Burton OH LAE 5 2:13:10
Tompkinsville KY ROL 5 2:14:11
Chagrin Falls OH YAM 5 2:14:42
Centerview MOYAM 5 2:14:46
Fleming OH ROL 5 2:16:20
Mt. Morris PA HON 5 2:16:50
West Paterson NJ ROL 5 2:16:56
Ashland City TN ROL 5 2:17:18
Casar NC ROL 5 2:17:29
Youngstown OH LAE 5 2:17:32
Villa Ridge MOHON 5 2:17:54
Hubbard OHYAM 5 2:17:58
Gamaliel KY HON 5 2:19:25
Richmond MOHON 5 2:20:03
New Johnsville TN ROL 5 2:20:12
Tennessee Ridge TN HON 5 2:20:33
Brookhaven PA LAE 5 2:20:59
Baltimore MDHON 5 2:27:37
Fombell PA HON 4 2:12:50
Aurora OH LON 3 1:20:55
Mercersburg PA ROL 3 1:31:55
Birch Tree MOLAE 3 1:50:27
Holly Springs MS HON 3 1:51:26
Massillon OH HON 2 0:58:30
Sweeden KY LON I 0:38:24

Sunbury
Rienzi
Cowden
College Grove
Hobert
Veedersburg
Sunbury
Poland

- Booneville
Polainfield
Painesville
Mount Juliet
Munfordsville
Brookhaven
Woodbridge
Booneville

New Market
Mulberry
Thorntown
Oakland
Oil City
Bruceton Mills
Brownsville
Polk
Roseville
Washington
Bristol
Indianapolis

Antioch
Vincennes
Eureka
Eldon

Brookville
Union
Milan
Milan
Corinth

PA LAE 5 2:19:18
MS LON 5 2:19:21
IL LAE 5 2:22:41
TN HON 5 2:23:25
IN HON 5 2:24:56
IN HON 5 2:25:23
PA HON 5 2:26:58
In HON 5 2:32:09
MS HON 5 2:35:44
IN HON 5 2:39:00
OH HON 4 1:52:57
TN HON 4 1:55:27
xv HON 4 1:57:27
PA LAE 3 1:27:35
VA LAE 3 1:39:04
MS HON 2 0:59:20

AL YAM 5 2:22:00
IN HON 5 2:22:04
IN HON 5 2:24:05
MDYAM 5 2:24:10
PA HON 5 2:25:11
WVHON 5 2:35:19
KY LON 5 2:36:00
OH YAM 5 2:48:54
OHHON 4 2:11:57
WVHON 4 2:12:32
WVSUZ 4 2:40:01
IN YAM 3 1:29:09

TN YAM 4 2:33:27
IN YAM 4 2:35:12
MOYAM 4 2:38:21
MOYAM 3 2:40:14

IN HON 5 2:31:37
KY HON 4 2:03:13
TN HON 4 2:05:03
TN HON 4 2:05:35
KY HON 4 2:06:00

6 534 Keith McCloud
7 226 Wes Stone
8 129 Jeff Shaffer
9 62 Keith Carlisle
10 404 Jeremy Reeves
11 322 Darell K Grove Jr
12 279 Phil Hughes
13 141 Jonathan Cook
14 432 Cliff King
15 428 Wes McGlumphy
16 446 Scott Hash
17 159 Steven Comatzer
18 577 Chad Comatzer
19 228 Robert Robinson
20 449 Kenneth Weatherford
21 533 Joseph Lienhard
22 225 Josh McMasters
23 336 Jason Shelton
06-0pen B
1 307 Aaron Etter
2 177 Mike Andrews
3 513 Jeremy Griffm
4 406 Justin Cann
5 519 Frank Grimplin
6 88 Glenn McConnell
7 344 Gary Stephenson Jr.
8 419 Jonathan Cornelius
9 254 Richard Brown
10 418 Brad Gardner
11 417 Todd Lawler
12 501 Mark A Lane
13 121 Adam Leohner
14 122 Brian Notman
15 83 Curtis G Walraven
16 393 Robert Dewar
17 151 Chris J Smolar
18 408 James Taylor
19 403 David Pinto
20 412 Brett White
21 928 Kevin R Wible
22 256 Chris Fortner
23 407 Joseph Boren
24 450 Michael Radcliff
25 299 William Hayes
26 514 John Vigorito
27 426 Jeremy Sullivan
28 445 Richie Brown
29 439 Chris Powell
30 455 Ronnie Burke
31 392 William 0 Brown
32 750 Scott Gibson
33 423 Scotte Adpell
34 463 Wayne Evans
07-4stMod
1 68 Gregory Trew
2 29 Robin E Page
3 178 Wyatt Westmoreland
4 21 Jason S Williams
5 247 Chad Stephens
6 435 Jerry Sharp
7 105 Timothy Lenig
8 551 Mike Mack
9 550 Jared Graves
10 453 Justin Story
11 43 James Shepard
12 442 Jason Buchanan
13 117 TommyWHarris
14 357 Matthew Foutch
15 222 Richard Cecco
16 451 Dennis Hines
17 140 Frank Stuff
18 335 Will McCampbell
19 213 Cory Vickerd
20 323 Jeff Range
21 452 Virgil Holland
22 119 Michael Tincher
23 725 Michael Mittendorf
24 464 Jason Story

Strawberry Plain TN HON 4 2:06:32
Port Carbon
Clinton
Avella
Wilkinson
Chambersburg
Oklahoma City
Veedersburg
Central City
Belpre
Solsberry
Advance
Advance
Kingnan
Jackson
New Logan
Kingman
Fort Meyers

Martinsville
Perry Hill
Dry Ridge
Pontoon Beach
Vanderbilt
Sherrodsville
Smithburg
Tompkinsville
Waveland
Munfordville
Cub Run
Fresno
Lancaster
Hubbard
Dallas
Corydon
West Paterson
Dawson Springs
Tamiment
NewMarket
Brownsville
Pauline
Jackson
Davisville
Oakman
Lincoln Park
Bedford
Dahonega
Boiling Sprgs
Lexington
Clarksburg
Hartville
Glasgow
Lucas

Middleburg
Tompkinsville
Wellford
Salem
Bloomington
Fulton
Shamokin
Trenton
Bedford
Benton
Jonesboro
Vienna
Advance
Royalton
Numidia
Franklin
Mercersburg
Townsend
Lake View
Mascoutah
Benton
Spring City
Mitchell
Benton

PA LAE 4 2:09:13
OH LAE 4 2:09:29
PA HON 4 2:10:35
IN HON 4 2:10:38
PA HON 4 2:10:47
OKHON 4 2:14:19
IN HON 4 2:14:55
KY HON 4 2:16:25
OH HON 4 2:16:55
IN HON 4 2:17:41
NC HON 4 2:20:06
NC HON 4 2:20:34
IN HON 4 2:30:54
TN HON 4 2:34:16
WI SUZ 3 1:55:37
IN HON 2 1:06:23
FL HON 2 1:16:49

IN HON 4 2:01:43
MOHON 4 2:03:41
KY YAM 4 2:05:22
IL HON 4 2:05:37
PA HON 4 2:05:40
OH HON 4 2:06:41
WVHON 4 2:06:44
KY YAM 4 2:06:54
IN HON 4 2:06:57
KY HON 4 2:07:3 I
KY HON 4 2:07:40
OH HON 4 2:07:49
OH HON 4 2:07:54
OH YAM 4 2:09:31
GA HON 4 2:11:08
KY HON 4 2:14:09
NJ HON 4 2: 16:28
KY YAM 4 2:25:22
PA HON 4 2:27:35
AL HON 4 2:28:31
PA YAM 4 2:32:02
SC HON 3 1:34:16
MOY AM 3 1:48:58
WVYAM 3 1:53:06
AL HON 3 2:14:27
NJ HON 3 2:21:00
IN HON 2 1:04:53
GA YAM 2 1:14:47
TN HON 2 1:16:22
TN YAM 2 1:17:33
WVHON 2 1:38:09
OH HON 2 2:25:13
KY YAM 1 0:34:38
KY YAM 1 0:37:52

FL HON 5 2:19:51
KY HON 5 2:19:54
SC HON 5 2:22: I0
WVHON 5 2:23:28
IN HON 5 2:24:22
MOHON 5 2:24:29
PA HON 5 2:26:28
MOHON 5 2:26:31
IN HON 5 2:27:49
KY HON 5 2:28: 17
IL HON 5 2:30:19
IL HON 5 2:31:37
NC HON 5 2:32:38
IL HON 5 2:39:06
PA HON 4 2:03:27
TN HON 4 2:03:54
PA HON 4 2:05:47
TN YAM 4 2:12:12
NY HON 4 2:19:22
IL HON 4 2:22:08
KY HON 4 2:22: 15
PA HON 4 2:34:15
IN HON 3 1:35:34
KY HON 3 1:50:44



.~

25 200 Ed K Dwyer Mansfield OHHON 3 2:05:37 15 10 Curtis Crump Hubbard OHYAM 5 2:17:58
26 66 Brian Schmid Colden NYHON 2 0:56:48 16 40 Chris Borich Sunbury PA LAE 5 2:19:18
27 414 Ronald Rhoads Charlotte TN HON 2 1:07:33 17 52 Rickie Davis Rienzi MSLON 5 2:19:21
28 47 Brian Foltz Sharpsville PA HON 2 1:09:17 18 50 Kevin Page Gamaliel KYHON 5 2:19:25
29 202 Jason McCorrnic Polk OHHON I 0:28:32 19 68 Gregory Trew Middleburg FL HON 5 2:19:51
30 264 Kenneth Capps Nebo KYHON I 0:30:01 20 29 Robin E Page Tompkinsville KYHON 5 2:19:54
31 462 John Spainhoward Clarksville TNHON 1 0:31:49 21 220 Cody Kirk Richmond MOHON 5 2:20:03
09·Junior 22 909 Jason Griffith New Johnsville TN ROL 5 2:20:12
I 456 Steve L Bewley Indianapolis IN HON 5 2:27:40 23 15 Daniel B Baggett Tennessee Ridge TN HON 5 2:20:33
2 75 Bryan Davis West Union WVHON 5 2:30:33 24 12 Rob Hertz Brookhaven PA LAE 5 2:20:59
3 63 Bart Webster New Cumberland WVSUZ 5 2:30:42 25 26 Gary L White New Market AL YAM 5 2:22:00
4 298 Russell Lockhart Jasper AL HON 5 2:32:33 26 31 Scott A Fleischhauer Mulberry IN HON 5 2:22:04
5 74 Kenneth E Tincher Spring City PA LAE 5 2:33:40 27 178 Wyatt Westmoreland Wellford SC HON 5 2:22: I 0
6 441 Ed Mills Cadiz OHLAE 5 2:36:08 28 28 Chris Higgins Cowden IL LAE 5 2:22:41
7 458 Chris Kerr Lawrenceburg TN HON 5 2:38:08 29 459 Douglas Hayes College Grove TN HON 5 2:23:25
8 707 Ron Bloodworth Collinsville IL LAE 4 2:03:58 30 21 Jason S Williams Salem WVHON 5 2:23:28
9 95 Peter J Stadtmueller Erie PA LAE 4 2:07:19 31 64 Eddie A Newby Thorntown IN HON 5 2:24:05
10 57 Charles W Colli flower Berkeley Springs WVHON 4 2:07:54 32 56 Randy Ervin Oakland MDYAM 5 2:24:10
11 325 Marshall Sugg Franklin TN HON 4 2:08:17 33 247 Chad Stephens Bloomington IN HON 5 2:24:22
12 437 Travis Smith Estero FL YAM 4 2:13:09 34 435 Jerry Sharp Fulton MOHON 5 2:24:29
13 729 Michael Hall Perry GA HON 4 2:28:25 35 397 David Anderson Hobert IN HON 5 2:24:56
14 229 William Grubbs Fulton MS HON 4 2:28:38 36 69 Kevin Wise Oil City PA HON 5 2:25:11
15 422 Stephen Self Hardyville KY HON 4 2:30:05 37 24 Jeff W Staggs Veedersburg IN HON 5 2:25:23
16 188 John Stewart Fairmont WVSUZ 4 2:39:09 38 105 Timothy Lenig Shamokin PA HON 5 2:26:28
17 416 Joe Small Marion AR HON 4 2:47:59 39 551 Mike Mack Trenton MOHON 5 2:26:31
18 216 Jon Burdick Cole Camp MOHON 3 2:20:04 40 32 Blaine Shick Cranberry PA LAE 5 2:26:54
19 465 Harry Clairebome Primm Springs TN HON 2 0:57:48 41 785 Tyson Thomas Sunbury PA HON 5 2:26:58
20 728 Christopher Joyner Perry GA HON 2 1:24:27 42 70 Andris Lagzdins Baltimore MDHON 5 2:27:37
21 127 Chris Conk Hackettstown NJ LAE I 0:41:54 43 456 Steve L Bewley Indianapolis IN HON 5 2:27:40
10-Vet 44 510 Terry Slater Germantown NC HON 5 2:27:43
I 32 Blaine Shick Cranberry PA LAE 5 2:26:54 45 550 Jared Graves Bedford IN HON 5 2:27:49
2 510 Terry Slater Germantown NCHON 5 2:27:43 46 453 Justin Story Benton KYHON 5 2:28:17
3 55 Daniel Mullins Laurel IN HON 5 2:29:29 47 55 Daniel Mullins Laurel IN HON 5 2:29:29
4 695 Greg Wampler Bricknell IN HON 5 2:31:03 48 43 James Shepard Jonesboro IL HON 5 2:30:19
5 38 Jay LPoole Indianapolis IN LON 5 2:31:52 49 75 Bryan Davis West Union WVHON 5 2:30:33
6 34 Kevin Hurst Clarksburg WVLAE 5 2:33:20 50 63 Bart Webster New Cumberland WVSUZ 5 2:30:42
7 79 Richard Yaslik Youngstown OHHON 5 2:34:46 51 695 Greg Wampler Bricknell IN HON 5 2:31 :03
8 48 Scott Pflum Connersville IN HON 5 2:34:51 52 156 Chris Earlywine Brookville IN HON 5 2:31:37
9 466 Mark Kunkel Estero FL HON 5 2:36:26 53 442 Jason Buchanan Vienna IL HON 5 2:31:37
10 781 John Glann Des Moines IA HON 5 2:36:29 54 78 John Gallagher Aurora OH HON 5 2:31:42
11 405 Gaylon Harris Granite City IL HON 4 2:05:47 55 38 Jay LPoole Indianapolis IN LON 5 2:31:52
12 217 Donald Eckhoff Cole Camp MOHON 4 2:06:49 56 233 Kevin Wall Poland In HON 5 2:32:09
13 421 Sammy Hargrove McEwen TN HON 4 2:16:04 57 298 Russell Lockhart Jasper AL HON 5 2:32:33
14 319 Tim Cummins Madisonville KY YAM 4 2:24:30 58 117 Tommy W Harris Advance NC HON 5 2:32:38
15 54 Jim Pinkston SI. Clairsville OHLAE 4 2:27:11 59 34 Kevin Hurst Clarksburg WVLAE 5 2:33:20
16 223 Mike Meyer Cole Camp MOYAM 3 1:44:01 60 74 Kenneth E Tincher Spring City PA LAE 5 2:33:40
17 270 Jim Tobin Erie PA HON 3 2:09:52 61 79 Richard Yaslik Youngstown OH HON 5 2:34:46
18 410 Scott Nowling Columbus IN HON 3 2:30:49 62 48 Scott Pflum Connersville IN HON 5 2:34:51
19 86 Jon Chambers Edinburgh IN HON 1 0:29:26 63 77 Michael Benson Bruceton Mills WVHON 5 2:35:19
l l-Senior 64 394 Brad Breedlove Booneville MS HON 5 2:35:44
I 78 John Gallagher Aurora OHHON 5 2:31:42 65 45 Daniel Kiernan Brownsville KYLON 5 2:36:00
2 248 Pete Foster Hickory NC HON 4 2:05:23 66 441 Ed Mills Cadiz OHLAE 5 2:36:08
3 596 Chris White Oaktown IN HON 4 2:05:52 67 466 Mark Kunkel Estero FL HON 5 2:36:26
4 185 Pete Thomas Me Donald OHLAE 4 2:07:03 68 781 John Glann Des Moines lA HON 5 2:36:29
5 443 Grady Short Gamaliel KY HON 4 2:08:36 69 458 Chris Kerr Lawrenceburg TN HON 5 2:38:08
6 424 Roger Maupin College Grove TN HON 4 2:11:41 70 610 Brandon L Carter Polainfield IN HON 5 2:39:00
7 261 Mike Kinley Mustang OKHON 4 2:11:44 71 357 Matthew Foutch Royalton IL HON 5 2:39:06
8 309 John Coulter N. Royalton OH HON 4 2:12:38 72 35 Clint Gongwer Polk OH YAMS 2:48:54
9 90 James Mantz Ellwood City PA HON 4 2:12:42 73 16 Dave Simmons Painesville OH HON 4 1:52:57
10 149 Ronald Brown Connersville IN HON 4 2:26:18 74 447 Taras Massey Mount Juliet TN HON 4 1:55:27
11 333 Bruce Werner Bolivar OH HON 4 2:29:01 75 425 Chris Berry Munfordsville KY HON 4 1:57:27
12 96 Ronald Martin Morgantown IN HON 3 1:37:45 76 307 Aaron Etter Martinsville IN HON 4 2:01:43
13 104 Thomas L Waybright Mercer PA LAE 3 1:53:21 77 65 Stuart Barlow Union KY HON 4 2:03:13
OIA 78 222 Richard Cecco Numidia PA HON 4 2:03:27
1 3 Bill V Ballance Oakland KYROL 5 2:08:28 79 177 Mike Andrews Perry Hill MDHON 4 2:03:41
2 5 William Yokley Tompkinsville KYKAW 5 2:08:32 80 451 Dennis Hines Franklin TN HON 4 2:03:54
3 4 Chad Duvall Williamstown WVROL 5 2:11:16 81 707 Ron Bloodworth Collinsville IL LAE 4 2:03:58
4 771 Jeff Seegott Burton OHLAE 5 2:13:10 82 454 Brandon Powell Milan TN HON 4 2:05:03
5 7 Bradley A Page Tompkinsville KYROL 5 2:14:11 83 513 Jeremy Griffin Dry Ridge KYYAM 4 2:05:22
6 8 KimTKuhnle Chagrin Falls OHYAM 5 2:14:42 84 248 Pete Foster Hickory NC HON 4 2:05:23
7 9 Bryan D Baker Centerview MOYAM 5 2:14:46 85 448 Billy Cannon Milan TN HON 4 2:05:35
8 67 Jared S Huffman Fleming OHROL 5 2:16:20 86 406 Justin Cann Pontoon Beach IL HON 4 2:05:37
9 14 Steven Holbert Mt. Morris PA HON 5 2:16:50 87 519 Frank Grimplin Vanderbilt PA HON 4 2:05:40
10 777 Daniel J Destefano West Paterson NJ ROL 5 2:16:56 89 140 Frank Stuff Mercersburg PA RON 4 2:05:47
11 990 Keith Lane Ashland City TNROL 5 2:17:18 88 405 Gaylon Harris Granite City IL HON 4 2:05:47
12 22 Santo Derisi Casar NCROL 5 2:17:29 90 596 Chris White Oaktown IN HON 4 2:05:52
13 17 Justin Brown Youngstown OHLAE 5 2:17:32 91 430 Sean Delaney Corinth KY HON 4 2:06:00
14 18 Bryan Hulsey Villa Ridge MOHON 5 2:17:54 92 534 Keith McCloud Strawberry Plain TN HON 4 2:06:32



:-

93 88 Glenn McConnell Sherrodsville OH HON 4 2:06:41 171 533 Joseph Lienhard New Logan WI SUZ 3 1:55:37
94 344 Gary Stephenson Jr. Smithburg WVHON 4 2:06:44 172 200 Ed K Dwyer Mansfield OHHON 3 2:05:37
95 217 Donald Eckhoff Cole Camp MOHON 4 2:06:49 173 270 Jim Tobin Erie PA HON 3 2:09:52
96 419 Jonathan Cornelius Tompkinsville KY YAM 4 2:06:54 174 299 William Hayes Oakman ALHON 3 2:14:27
97 254 Richard Brown Waveland IN HON 4 2:06:57 175 216 Jon Burdick Cole Camp MOHON 3 2:20:04
98 185 Pete Thomas Mc Donald OHLAE 4 2:07:03 176 514 John Vigorito Lincoln Park NJ HON 3 2:21:00
99 95 Peter J Stadtmueller Erie PA LAE 4 2:07:19 177 410 Scott Nowling Columbus IN HON 3 2:30:49
100 418 Brad Gardner Munfordville KY HON 4 2:07:31 178 257 Randy Gahring Eldon MOYAM 3 2:40:14
101 417 Todd Lawler Cub Run KY HON 4 2:07:40 179 66 Brian Schmid Colden NY HON 2 0:56:48
102 501 Mark A Lane Fresno OH HON 4 2:07:49 180 465 Harry Clairebome Primm Springs TN HON 2 0:57:48
104 57 Charles W Colliflower Berkeley Springs WVHON 4 2:07:54 181 23 Jared Gruca Massillon OH HON 2 0:58:30
103 121 Adam Leohner . Lancaster OH HON 4 2:07:54 182 208 Craig Breedlove Booneville MS HON 2 0:59:20
105 325 Marshall Sugg Franklin TN HON 4 2:08:17 183 426 Jeremy Sullivan Bedford IN HON 2 1:04:53
106 443 Grady Short Gamaliel KY HON 4 2:08:36 184 225 Josh McMasters Kingman IN HON 2 1:06:23
107 226 Wes Stone Port Carbon PA LAE 4 2:09:13 185 414 Ronald Rhoads Charlotte TN HON 2 1:07:33
108 129 Jeff Shaffer Clinton OHLAE 4 2:09:29 186 47 Brian Foltz Sharpsville PA HON 2 1:09:17
109 122 Brian Notman Hubbard OH YAM 4 2:09:31 187 445 Richie Brown Dahonega GA YAM 2 1:14:47
110 62 Keith Carlisle Avella PA HON 4 2:10:35 188 439 Chris Powell Boiling Sprgs TN HON 2 1:16:22
III 404 Jeremy Reeves Wilkinson IN HON 4 2:10:38 189 336 Jason Shelton Fort Meyers FL HON 2 1:16:49
112 322 Darell K Grove Jr Chambersburg PA HON 4 2:10:47 190 455 Ronnie Burke Lexington TN YAM 2 1:17:33
113 83 Curtis G Walraven Dallas GA HON 4 2:11:08 191 728 Christopher Joyner Perry GA HON 2 1:24:27
114 424 Roger Maupin College Grove TN HON 4 2:11:41 192 392 William D Brown Clarksburg WVHON 2 1:38:09
115 261 Mike Kinley Mustang OK HON 4 2:11:44 193 750 Scott Gibson Hartville OH HON 2 2:25:13
116 87 Craig T Wilson Roseville OH HON 4 2:11:57 194 202 Jason McComllc Polk OHHON 1 0:28:32
117 335 Will McCampbell Townsend TN YAM 4 2:12:12 195 86 Jon Chambers Edinburgh IN HON I 0:29:26
118 621 Justin Cox Washington WVHON 4 2:12:32 196 264 Kenneth Capps Nebo KYHON 1 0:30:01
119 309 John Coulter N. Royalton OH HON 4 2:12:38 197 462 John Spainhoward Clarksville TNHON I 0:31:49
120 90 James Mantz Ellwood City PA HON 4 2:12:42 198 423 Scotte Adpell Glasgow KYYAM I 0:34:38
121 19 Jeremy D Rice Fombell PA HON 4 2:12:50 199 463 Wayne Evans Lucas KY YAM 1 0:37:52
122 437 Travis Smith Estero FL YAM 4 2:13:09 200 6 Greg LGoad Sweeden KYLON 1 0:38:24
123 393 Robert Dewar Corydon KY HON 4 2:14:09 201 127 Chris Conk Hackettstown NJ LAE I 0:41:54
124 279 Phil Hughes Oklahoma City OKHON 4 2:14:19 08-4st Stock
125 141 Jonathan Cook Veedersburg IN HON 4 2:14:55 I 522 Alan Price Smock PA HON 4 1:51:47
126 421 Sammy Hargrove McEwen TN HON 4 2: 16:04 2 59 Todd Knippenberg Cumberland MDKAW 4 1:53:19
127 432 Cliff King Central City KY HON 4 2:16:25 3 42 Marc Ansley Duncansville PA HON 4 1:53:31
128 151 Chris J Smolar West Paterson NJ HON 4 2:16:28 4 361 Michael Faulk Connersville IN HON 4 1:53:34
129 428 Wes McGlumphy Belpre OH HON 4 2:16:55 5 250 Ryan Kaufman Table Grove IL HON 4 1:55:05
130 446 Scott Hash Solsberry IN HON 4 2:17:41 6 390 Christopher Biggs Joelton TN HON 4 1:55:08
131 213 Cory Vickerd Lake View NY HON 4 2: 19:22 7 97 Brenda K Kress Washington PA HON 4 1:56:52
132 159 Steven Comatzer Advance NC HON 4 2:20:06 8 158 Sean Campbell Oscoda MI HON 4 1:58:03
133 577 Chad Comatzer Advance NC HON 4 2:20:34 9 109 Kyle Crandall Sherburne NYHON 4 1:58:09
134 323 Jeff Range Mascoutah IL HON 4 2:22:08 10 150 Nathan Smith Columbus IN HON 4 1:58:28
135 452 Virgil Holland Benton KY HON 4 2:22:15 11 461 Scott Newman Avella PA HON 4 1:59:16
136 319 Tim Cummins Madisonville KY YAM 4 2:24:30 12 349 Luke Cox Petersburg IN HON 4 1:59:29
137 408 James Taylor Dawson Springs KY YAM 4 2:25 :22 13 278 Danny Coultas Evansville IN HON 4 2:00:09
138 149 Ronald Brown Connersville IN HON 4 2:26:18 14 411 Matthew Travalena Perryopolis PAY AM 4 2:02:03
139 54 Jim Pinkston St. Clairsville OHLAE 4 2:27:11 15 236 John Houser Knoxville TN HON 4 2:03:54
140 403 David Pinto Tamiment PA HON 4 2:27:35 16 277 Ben Deno Mt. Vernon IN HON 4 2:06:21
141 729 Michael Hall Perry GA HON 4 2:28:25 17 145 David Hauck Cortland NY HON 4 2:07:30
142 412 Brett White NewMarket AL HON 4 2:28:31 18 738 Joseph Martinez Port Elizabeth NJ HON 4 2:07:49
143 229 William Grubbs Fulton MS HON 4 2:28:38 19 266 Norman Pleasant Manitou KY HON 4 2:09:56
144 333 Bruce Werner Bolivar OH HON 4 2:29:01 20 293 Michael Stewart Jamestown IN YAM 4 2:19:34
145 422 Stephen Self Hardyville KY HON 4 2:30:05 21 345 Christopher Menser Madisonville KYHON 3 1:26:10
146 228 Robert Robinson Kingnan IN HON 4 2:30:54 22 241 Kyle Martin Winona MOHON 3 1:28:24
147 928 Kevin R Wible Brownsville PA YAM 4 2:32:02 23 356 Jack Coey Orient OHHON 3 1:54:50
148 389 Walter Whitehead Antioch TN YAM 4 2:33:27 24 302 Christopher Sparks Jasper AL HON 3 1:56:10
149 119 Michael Tincher Spring City PA HON 4 2:34:15 25 362 Rick Smith Conn IN HON 3 1:58:38
150 449 Kenneth Weatherford Jackson TN HON 4 2:34: 16 26 856 Anthony Stout Bristol VA YAM 3 1:59:58
151 433 David Smith Vincennes IN YAM 4 2:35:12 27 300 Eddy Staggs Oakman AL HON 3 2:01:38
152 388 David Linze Eureka MOYAM 4 2:38:21 28 359 Jeremiah Phillips Kingston OH HON 3 2:03:27
153 188 John Stewart Fairmont WVSUZ 4 2:39:09 29 360 Curtis Driver Lehigh Acre FL YAM 3 2:03:50
154 313 Gail See Bristol WVSUZ 4 2:40:01 30 84 Calvin Pruitt Cummins GA HON 2 0:59:01
155 416 Joe Small Marion AR HON 4 2:47:59 31 284 Scott Graham Greencaster IN HON 2 1:16:14

'156 710 Johnny F Gallagher Aurora OH LON 3 1:20:55 32 269 Ryan Kincaid Indianapolis IN HON 2 1:43:57
157 25 TomM Hertz Brookhaven PA LAE 3 1:27:35 33 268 Brad Macri Wheeling WVHON 2 2:08:24
158 399 Robert L Ricketts Indianapolis IN YAM 3 1:29:09 34 854 Derrick Carlisle Aveila PA HON 1 0:29:32
159 33 Chris Flannery Mercersburg PA ROL 3 1:31 :55 35 235 Curtiss Walker Columbus IN HON 1 0:52:25
160 256 Chris Fortner Pauline SC HON 3 1:34:16 12-Women
161 725 Michael Mittendorf Mitchell IN HON 3 1:35:34 1 116 Traci Lenig Shamokin PA HON 4 1:59:25
162 96 Ronald Martin Morgantown IN HON 3 1:37:45 2 130 Stephane Parton Dayton OH HON 4 1:59:50
163 199 Darrell W Maples Woodbridge VALAE 3 1:39:04 3 126 Nikki Hawkins Laurel IN HON 4 2:00:32
164 223 Mike Meyer Cole Camp MOYAM 3 1:44:01 4 314 Lisa McCampbell Townsend TN YAM 4 2:03:09
165 407 Joseph Boren Jackson MOYAM 3 1:48:58 5 363 Trish Springfield Lake Cormorant MS HON 4 2:05:50
166 242 Justin Asplin Birch Tree MOLAE 3 1:50:27 6 735 Jennifer Cummins Madisonville KY HON 4 2:06:37
167 464 Jason Story Benton KYHON 3 1:50:44 7 324 Christy Homburger McEwen TN HON 4 2:11:24
168 401 Keith Moore Holly Springs MSHON 3 1:51:26 8 723 Nicole Pennycook Cape Crthous NJ HON 4 2:30:38
169 450 Michael Radcliff Davisville WVYAM 3 1:53:06 9 373 Debi Hopper Jackson TNHON 1 0:44:38
170 104 Thomas L Waybright Mercer PA LAE 3 1:53:21 13-Util Stk
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1 190 Brock Parker Cherokee NC YAM 4 2:08:12 36 337 Josh Smith Greensburg IN HON 4 2:21 :34
2 280 Brad King Evansville IN YAM 4 2:14:05 37 364 Brandon Sellers Mason TN YAM 4 2:21:41
3 350 Roland Suiter Palmyra TN KAW 4 2:15:42 38 368 Jarrett Harvey Hendersonville TN HON 4 2:21:45
4 296 Jim Danhauer Wadesville IN YAM 4 2:19:24 39 317 Robert Obrick Shamokin PA HON 4 2:21:50
5 297 Brian Gaiser Evansville IN YAM 4 2:19:34 40 850 Michael Wawzysko Utica MI HON 4 2:26:47
6 161 Jack Gilman St. Clairsville OHPOL 3 1:50:01 41 375 Mark Laxton Brighton TN YAM 4 2:28:34
7 354 Douglas Sturgeon Brazil IN YAM 3 1:57:53 42 396 Shawn Adams Dawson Spring KY YAM 4 2:29:47
8 258 Tim Boles Belle Chasse LA YAM 3 1:59:04 43 702 Malcolm Arent Lancaster OHHON 3 1:37:27
9 253 John Mayhood Arcola IL YAM 3 1:59:47 44 276 Jason Reardon Austintown OH HON 3 1:42:49
10 165 Michael D Savage Morgantown WVYAM 3 2:04:59 45 275 Jeremy Stark Marion OHHON 3 1:46:56
11 259 Jerry Reid Cullman AL YAM 3 2:05:53 46 346 Miles Deck McEwen TNHON 3 1:48:59
12 287 David Wilmot Jackson TN KAW 3 2:09:18 47 381 Jamey Miller Hampton Cove ALHON 3 1:49:05
13 155 Fred A Savage Morgantown WVYAM 3 2:23:48 48 353 Wendell Suiter Jr. Cunningham TNHON 3 1:50:22
14 137 Jay W Condon Westminster MDYAM 2 1:27:02 49 260 Michel Gregory Centralia MOHON 3 1:50:40
14-Util Mod 50 383 Marco Tomasi Brownsboro ALHON 3 1:50:45
1 128 Richard Travalena Perryopolis PA YAM 4 2:01:56 51 382 Jon Rogers Hsv AL HON 3 1:51:14
2 110 Mike H Penland Rabun Gap GA KA W 4 2:02:56 52 306 Greg Pietsch Mitchell IN HON 3 1:51:55
3 211 Wayne Shay Lowellville OHSUZ 4 2:07:45 53 240 Ken Teike Camby IN HON 3 1:51:58
4 348 Jason Elliott Mayfield KY YAM 4 2:08:09 54 339 Darren Kunzelman Greensburg IN HON 3 1:52:02
5 132 Randy Kilby Waynesville NC YAM 4 2:08:20 55 398 Brandon Wallace Huron TN YAM 3 1:52:06
6 312 Shey Gahtmer Greenwood IN YAM 4 2:17:15 56 318 Joe Casciato St. Pete FL HON 3 1:52:09
7 186 Stan Digby Fulton MS YAM 4 2:25:25 57 262 Jay Ethridge Evansville IN HON 3 1:52:22
8 281 Michael Miller Evansville IN YAM 3 2:09:10 58 888 Jason Sinnett Indiannapolis IN LON 3 1:52:38
9 272 Charlie Stark Marion OHYAM 3 2:25:15 59 252 Ryan Petty Oakland IL YAM 3 2:00:18
15-Util Unl 60 187 Mitchell Clark So. Charleston WVYAM 3 2:12:02
I 783 Jerry Alexander Forest City NCPOL 4 2:06:58 61 292 Wayne Morgan Corinth KY YAM 2 1:08:20
2 409 Terry Proffitt Tompkinsville KYPOL 4 2:08:15 62 387 Phillip Jones Almo KYKAW 2 1:11:16
3 125 Kirk Aland Latrobe PA POL 4 2:08:46 63 290 Mike Lancaster Greencastle IN HON 2 1:12:51
4 249 Scott Skeen Knox TN POL 4 2:10:07 64 341 Bruce Low Greenfield IN HON 2 1:13:30
5 215 Ethan Beeghly Bruceton Mills WVPOL 4 2:13:13 65 289 Michael Williams Oakland KY HON 2 1:15:00
6 138 John Ferrari Melville NY POL 4 2:14:45 66 379 Jeromy Emberton Tompkinsville KY HON 2 1:15:24
7 342 Todd Hale Tompkinsville KYPOL 4 2:14:48 67 340 Todd McReynolds Greensburg IN HON 2 1:22:28
8 210 Jeremy Benson Bruceton Mills WVPOL 4 2:15:38 68 263 Derek Fisher Evansville IN HON 1 0:32:59
9 544 Sean Setaro Brownsville PA POL 4 2:17:21 69 338 Jamie Schiff Greensburg IN HON 1 0:33:08
10 232 Jonathan Thomas Maizietta GAPOL 4 2:29:14 70 376 Ronnie Bays BeechGrove IN HON I 0:35:02
11 243 Kurt Bothwell Loganville GAPOL 3 1:49:52 71 384 Edward Tinnin Joelton TN KA W 1 0:37:30
12 244 Kipp Bothwell Loganville GAPOL 3 1:54:48 72 395 Ralph Edwards Jr Hanson KYHON 1 0:38:45
13 347 Michael Rogers Mayfield KYPOL 2 1:15:17 73 288 Michael McCory Bedford IN HON 1 0:38:48
14 294 Michael Blume Thorntown IN POL 2 1:17:41 A TV Morning 01A
15 378 Paul Toth Tuscola IL POL 2 1:19:23 1 522 Alan Price Smock PA HON 4 1:51:47
16 230 Cam Brooks Douglasville GAPOL 2 1:20:00 2 59 Todd Knippenberg Cumberland MDKAW 4 1:53:19
17 237 Curtis Cooper Loganville GAPOL 1 0:34:20 3 42 Marc Ansley Duncansville PA HON 4 1:53:31
16-2/4st Novice 4 361 Michael Faulk Connersville IN HON 4 1:53:34
1 201 Bob Boals Acid OHHON 4 2:01:33 5. 250 Ryan Kaufman Table Grove IL HON 4 1:55:05
2 331 Ryan Lane Oakton IN HON 4 2:01:35 6 390 Christopher Biggs Joelton TN HON 4 1:55:08
3 192 Warren Draper Columbia PA HON 4 2:03:55 7 97 Brenda K Kress Washington PA HON 4 1:56:52
4 239 Bruan Pierce Indianapolis IN HON 4 2:05:05 8 158 Sean Campbell Oscoda MI HON 4 1:58:03
5 369 Shawn Beavers Medora IN HON 4 2:05:41 9 109 Kyle Crandall Sherburne NYHON 4 1:58:09
6 316 Brad Fortner Lebanon IN YAM 4 2:06:18 10 150 Nathan Smith Columbus IN HON 4 1:58:28
7 343 Denny Anderson Fairview TN YAM 4 2:06:21 11 461 Scott Newman Avella PA HON 4 1:59:16
8 358 Shawn Stewart Chillicothe OH HON 4 2:07:45 12 116 Traci Lenig Shamokin PA HON 4 1:59:25
9 251 Charles Hausberger Dry Ridge KY HON 4 2:07:56 13 349 Luke Cox Petersburg IN HON 4 1:59:29
10 282 Zack Howell Madison TN HON 4 2:08:12 14 130 Stephane Parton Dayton OHHON 4 1:59:50
11 367 Travis Davis Boiling Sprgs TN HON 4 2:08: 16 15 278 Danny Coultas Evansville IN HON 4 2:00:09
12 370 Josh Beavers Medora IN SUZ 4 2:08:20 16 126 Nikki Hawkins Laurel IN HON 4 2:00:32
13 286 Richard Lancaster Trenton TN POL 4 2:08:56 17 201 Bob Boals Acid OH HON 4 2:01:33
14 380 Jake Kretzschmar Garden City AL HON 4 2:09:00 18 331 Ryan Lane Oakton IN HON 4 2:0 I :35
15 310 Brian Neighbors Warrensburg MOHON 4 2:09:05 19 128 Richard Travalena Perryopolis PA YAM 4 2:01:56
16 429 Danny Tunks Greenwood IN HON 4 2:09:09 20 411 Matthew Travalena Perryopolis PA YAM 4 2:02:03
17 321 John Evangelista Lancaster OH HON 4 2:09:14 21 110 Mike H Penland Rabun Gap GA KA W 4 2:02:56
18 283 Chris Puckett Tishomingo MS HON 4 2:09: 18 22 314 Lisa McCampbell Townsend TN YAM 4 2:03:09
19 303 Gannon Pettit Dry Ridge KY YAM 4 2:09:48 23 236 John Houser Knoxville TN HON 4 2:03:54
20 911 Doug Bird Elkview WVHON 4 2:10:08 24 192 Warren Draper Columbia PA HON 4 2:03:55
21 334 Justin Buss Wheatland IN HON 4 2:10:32 25 239 Bruan Pierce Indianapolis IN HON 4 2:05:05
22 386 Tom Cardin Liberty MOHON 4 2:10:48 26 369 Shawn Beavers Medora IN HON 4 2:05:41
23 238 Kevin Haynes Loganville GAHON 4 2:11:58 27 363 Trish Springfield Lake Cormorant MS HON 4 2:05:50
24 326 Brian Keassling Bicknell IN HON 4 2:11:58 28 316 Brad Fortner Lebanon IN YAM 4 2:06:18
25 271 Matt Olson Smithton IL HON 4 2:12:05 30 277 Ben Deno Mt. Vernon IN HON 4 2:06:21
26 320 Brian Oloughlyn St. Pete FL HON 4 2:13:00 29 343 Denny Anderson Fairview TN YAM 4 2:06:21
27 246 Jake Payne Laurens SC HON 4 2:13:21 31 735 Jennifer Cummins Madisonville KY HON 4 2:06:37
28 332 Jason Marly Wheatland In HON 4 2:16:10 32 783 Jerry Alexander Forest City NCPOL 4 2:06:58
29 385 Terry Minck Kansas City MOYAM 4 2:16:49 34 145 David Hauck Cortland NY HON 4 2:07:30
30 365 Jonah Klein White Bluff TN YAM 4 2:17:01 33 211 Wayne Shay Lowellville OHSUZ 4 2:07:45
31 371 Daryl Lamkin Milan TN YAM 4 2:19:05 35 358 Shawn Stewart Chillicothe OH HON 4 2:07:45
32 295 Craif McConkey Linton IN HON 4 2:19:11 36 738 Joseph Martinez Port Elizabeth NJ HON 4 2:07:49
33 328 Jason Boyles Bruceville IN HON 4 2:19:48 37 251 Charles Hausberger Dry Ridge KY HON 4 2:07:56
34 305 Michael Ward Lumberport WVHON 4 2:20:21 39 348 Jason Elliott Mayfield KY YAM 4 2:08:09
35 377 John Hines Lyles TN HON 4 2:21:15 38 190 Brock Parker Cherokee NC YAM 4 2:08:12
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40 282 ZackHowell Madison TN HON 4 2:08:12 118 258 Tim Boles Belle Chasse LA YAM 3 1:59:04
41 409 Terry Proffitt Tompkinsville KYPOL 4 2:08:15 119 253 John Mayhood Arcola IL YAM 3 1:59:47
43 367 Travis Davis Boiling Sprgs TN HON 4 2:08:16 120 856 Anthony Stout Bristol VA YAM 3 1:59:58
42 132 Randy Kilby Waynesville NC YAM 4 2:08:20 121 252 Ryan Petty Oakland IL YAM 3 2:00:18
44 370 Josh Beavers Medora IN SUZ 4 2:08:20 122 300 Eddy Staggs Oakman AL HON 3 2:01:38
45 125 Kirk Aland Latrobe PA POL 4 2:08:46 123 359 Jeremiah Phillips Kingston OH HON 3 2:03:27
46 286 Richard Lancaster Trenton TN POL 4 2:08:56 124 360 Curtis Driver Lehigh Acre FL YAM 3 2:03:50
47 380 Jake Kretzschmar Garden City AL HON 4 2:09:00 125 165 Michael D Savage Morgantown WVYAM 3 2:04:59
48 310 Brian Neighbors Warrensburg MOHON 4 2:09:05 126 259 Jerry Reid Cullman AL YAM 3 2:05:53
49 429 Danny Tunks Greenwood IN HON 4 2:09:09 127 281 Michael Miller Evansville IN YAM 3 2:09:10
50 321 John Evangelista Lancaster OH HON 4 2:09:14 128 287 David Wilmot Jackson TN KAW 3 2:09:18
51 283 Chris Puckett Tishomingo MS HON 4 2:09: 18 129 187 Mitchell Clark So. Charleston WVYAM 3 2:12:02
52 303 Gannon Pettit Dry Ridge KY YAM 4 2:09:48 130 155 Fred A Savage Morgantown WVYAM 3 2:23:48
53 266 Norman Pleasant Manitou KY HON 4 2:09:56 131 272 Charlie Stark Marion OH YAM 3 2:25:15
54 249 Scott Skeen Knox TN POL 4 2:10:07 132 84 Calvin Pruitt Cummins GA HON 2 0:59:01
55 911 Doug Bird Elkview WVHON 4 2:10:08 133 292 Wayne Morgan Corinth KY YAM 2 1:08:20
56 334 Justin Buss Wheatland IN HON 4 2:10:32 134 387 Phillip Jones Almo KYKAW 2 1:11:16
57 386 Tom Cardin Liberty MOHON 4 2:10:48 135 290 Mike Lancaster Greencastle IN HON 2 1:12:51
58 324 Christy Homburger McEwen TN HON 4 2:11:24 136 341 Bruce Low Greenfield IN HON 2 1:13:30
60 238 Kevin Haynes Loganville GA HON 4 2:11:58 137 289 Michael Williams Oakland KYHON 2 1:15:00
59 326 Brian Keassling Bicknell IN HON 4 2:11:58 138 347 Michael Rogers Mayfield KYPOL 2 1:15:17
61 271 Matt Olson Smithton IL HON 4 2: 12:05 139 379 Jeromy Emberton Tompkinsville KYHON 2 1:15:24
62 320 Brian Oloughlyn St. Pete FL HON 4 2:13:00 140 284 Scott Graham Greencaster IN HON 2 1:16:14
63 215 Ethan Beeghly Bruceton Mills WVPOL 4 2:13:13 141 294 Michael Blume Thorntown IN POL 2 1:17:41
64 246 Jake Payne Laurens SC HON 4 2:13:21 142 378 Paul Toth Tuscola IL POL 2 1:19:23
65 280 Brad King Evansville IN YAM 4 2:14:05 143 230 CamBrooks Douglasville GAPOL 2 1:20:00
66 138 John Ferrari Melville NY POL 4 2:14:45 144 340 Todd McReynolds Greensburg IN HON 2 1:22:28
67 342 Todd Hale Tompkinsville KYPOL 4 2:14:48 145 137 Jay W Condon Westminster MDYAM 2 1:27:02
68 210 Jeremy Benson Bruceton Mills WVPOL 4 2:15:38 146 269 Ryan Kincaid Indianapolis IN HON 2 1:43:57
69 350 Roland Suiter Palmyra TN KAW 4 2:15:42 147 268 Brad Macri Wheeling WVHON 2 2:08:24
70 332 Jason Marly Wheatland In HON 4 2:16:10 148 854 Derrick Carlisle Aveila PA HON 1 0:29:32
71 385 Terry Minck Kansas City MOYAM 4 2:16:49 149 263 Derek Fisher Evansville IN HON I 0:32:59
72 365 Jonah Klein White Bluff TN YAM 4 2:17:01 ISO 338 Jamie Schiff Greensburg IN HON 1 0:33:08
73 312 Shey Gahtmer Greenwood IN YAM 4 2:17:15 151 237 Curtis Cooper Loganville GAPOL I 0:34:20
74 544 Sean Setaro Brownsville PA POL 4 2:17:21 152 376 Ronnie Bays Beech Grove IN HON I 0:35:02
75 371 Daryl Lamkin Milan TN YAM 4 2:19:05 153 384 Edward Tinnin Joelton TN KA W I 0:37:30
76 295 Craif McConkey Linton IN HON 4 2:19:11 154 395 Ralph Edwards Jr Hanson KYHON I 0:38:45
77 296 Jim Danhauer Wadesville IN YAM 4 2:19:24 155 288 Michael McCory Bedford IN HON 1 0:38:48
79 293 Michael Stewart Jamestown IN YAM 4 2:19:34 156 373 Debi Hopper Jackson TNHON 1 0:44:38
78 297 Brian Gaiser Evansville IN YAM 4 2:19:34 157 235 Curtiss Walker Columbus IN HON 1 0:52:25
80 328 Jason Boyles Bruceville IN HON 4 2:19:48
81 305 Michael Ward Lumberport WVHON 4 2:20:21
82 377 John Hines Lyles TN HON 4 2:21:15
83 337 Josh Smith Greensburg IN HON 4 2:21:34
84 364 Brandon Sellers Mason TN YAM 4 2:21:41
85 368 Jarrett Harvey Hendersonville TN HON 4 2:21:45
86 317 Robert Obrick Shamokin PA HON 4 2:21:50
87 186 Stan Digby Fulton MS YAM 4 2:25:25
88 850 Michael Wawzysko Utica MI HON 4 2:26:47
89 375 Mark Laxton Brighton TN YAM 4 2:28:34
90 232 Jonathan Thomas Maizietta GAPOL 4 2:29:14
91 396 Shawn Adams Dawson Spring KY YAM 4 2:29:47
92 723 Nicole Pennycook Cape Crthous NJ HON 4 2:30:38
93 345 Christopher Menser Madisonville KYHON 3 1:26:10
94 241 Kyle Martin Winona MOHON 3 1:28:24
95 702 Malcolm Arent Lancaster OHHON 3 1:37:27
96 276 Jason Reardon Austintown OHHON 3 1:42:49
97 275 Jeremy Stark Marion OHHON 3 1:46:56
98 346 Miles Deck McEwen TN HON 3 1:48:59
99 381 Jamey Miller Hampton Cove AL HON 3 1:49:05
100 243 Kurt Bothwell Loganville GAPOL 3 1:49:52
101 161 Jack Gilman St. Clairsville OHPOL 3 1:50:01
102 353 Wendell Suiter Jr. Cunningham TN HON 3 1:50:22
103 260 Michel Gregory Centralia MOHON 3 1:50:40
104 383 Marco Tomasi Brownsboro AL HON 3 1:50:45
105 382 Jon Rogers Hsv AL HON 3 1:51:14
106 306 Greg Pietsch Mitchell IN HON 3 1:51:55
107 240 Ken Teike Camby IN HON 3 1:51:58
108 339 Darren Kunzelman Greensburg IN HON 3 1:52:02
109 398 Brandon Wallace Huron TN YAM 3 1:52:06
110 318 Joe Casciato St. Pete FL HON 3 1:52:09
III 262 Jay Ethridge Evansville IN HON 3 1:52:22
112 888 Jason Sinnett Indiannapolis IN LON 3 1:52:38
113 244 Kipp Bothwell Loganville GA POL 3 1:54:48
114 356 Jack Coey Orient OHHON 3 1:54:50
115 302 Christopher Sparks Jasper AL HON 3 1:56:10
116 354 Douglas Sturgeon Brazil IN YAM 3 1:57:53
117 362 Rick Smith Conn IN HON 3 1:58:38


